• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
• Conformity to RoHS Directive: This means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2002/95/EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and specific
bromine-based flame retardants, PBB and PBDE, have not been used, except for exempted applications.
PFC(QM) series
PFC(ER) series
Choke Coils for PFC
Pin terminal type
Type:

(µH)
Rated peek
current∗
(A)
D
(mm)
max.
W
(mm)
max.
F
(mm)
Turn ratio
(Np/Npd)
QM type
PFC3811QM-221K05B-00 Drop-in 8.5 65 125 220 4.6 33.5 40.0 50.5 10.3
PFC3812QM-221K06B-00R Drop-in 10.0 65 180 220 5.8 32.0 40.0 44.0 10.3
PFC3514QM-351K04B-00 Through hole 15.5 65 100 350 3.7 30.0 37.0 25.0 10
PFC3514QM-281K05B-00 Through hole 15.5 65 125 280 4.6 30.0 37.0 25.0 9.8
PFC3514QM-231K05B-00 Through hole 15.5 65 150 230 5.5 30.0 37.0 25.0 9.6
PFC3318QM-601K03B-00 Through hole 20.0 50 75 600 2.8 28.0 35.0 22.5 9
PFC3318QM-601K03E-00 Through hole 20.0 50 75 600 2.8 28.0 35.0 22.5 9.6
PFC3318QM-451K04B-00 Through hole 20.0 50 100 450 3.7 28.0 35.0 22.5 9
PFC3519QM-451K04E-00 Through hole 20.0 50 100 450 3.7 30.0 37.0 25.0 10
PFC3519QM-301K06B-00 Through hole 20.0 50 150 300 5.5 30.0 37.0 25.0 9.8
PFC3819QM-301K06E-00 Through hole 20.0 50 150 300 5.5 33.5 40.0 28.0 9.8
PFC3519QM-231K07B-00 Through hole 20.0 50 200 230 7.4 30.0 37.0 25.0 9.6
PFC3819QM-231K07D-00 Through hole 20.0 50 200 230 7.4 33.5 40.0 28.0 9.6
PFC3819QM-181K09B-00 Through hole 20.0 50 250 180 8.8 33.5 40.0 28.0 9.5
PFC4124QM-181K09D-00 Through hole 25.0 50 250 180 8.8 38.0 43.0 32.0 9.5
PFC3819QM-151K11B-00 Through hole 20.0 50 300 150 11.1 33.5 40.0 28.0 9.8
PFC4124QM-151K11D-00 Through hole 25.0 50 300 150 11.1 38.0 43.0 32.0 9.8
ER type
PFC2723ER-601K02B-00 Through hole 25.0 50 75 600 2.4 25.0 28.0 20.0 9.8
PFC2723ER-421K03B-00 Through hole 25.0 50 100 420 3.4 25.0 28.0 20.0 10.8
PFC3125ER-451K03E-00 Through hole 27.0 50 100 450 2.7 26.0 33.0 21.0 10.0
PFC3125ER-301K05B-00 Through hole 27.0 50 150 300 4.9 26.0 33.0 21.0 10.4
PFC3125ER-231K06B-00 Through hole 27.0 50 200 230 6.4 26.0 33.0 21.0 9.0
PFC3525ER-301K04E-00 Through hole 27.0 50 150 300 4.1 27.5 37.0 22.0 10.4
PFC3525ER-231K06E-00 Through hole 27.0 50 200 225 5.6 27.5 37.0 22.0 10.0
PFC3525ER-181K09B-00 Through hole 27.0 50 250 180 9.5 27.5 37.0 22.0 10.5
(3/12)
003-03 / 20100927 / e633_pfc.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
PFC3811QM

(W)
Inductance
(µH)
Rated peek
current∗1
(A)
Peak current at OCP
Turn ratio
(Np/Npd)
OCP
margin
Saturation
current∗2(A)
PFC3514QM-351K04B-00 85 to 264 65 100 350 3.7 120% 4.4 10
PFC3514QM-281K05B-00 85 to 264 65 125 280 4.6 120% 6.0 9.8
PFC3514QM-231K06B-00 85 to 264 65 150 230 5.5 120% 7.2 9.6
(6/12)
003-03 / 20100927 / e633_pfc.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
PFC3318QM / PFC3519QM

F
8-ø1.0
5
4
3
2
6
7
8
1
Np
(Main)
Npd
(Sub)
Type D W H P1 P2 P3 P4 F
PFC3525ER 27.5max. 37.0max. 27.0max. 9.5 3.5 16.5 6.5 22
Part No.
Input
voltage
Eac(V)